CONTACT INFORMATION:

Rocky River Public Library Stacey Hayman



s.hayman@rrpl.org

RELEASE DATE:

November 1, 2022

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Rocky River Public Library's Open Call for Local Artists

Rocky River Public Library is seeking artists living in the Greater Cleveland area or a connection to the city of Rocky River for an upcoming Children's Department Stairwell Art project. Beginning November 1, 2022, artists are asked to submit a one page Letter of Interest with their qualifications and sharing why they'd like to be a part of this project. Additionally, an up-to-date resume and up to ten relevant images in PNG or JPEG formatting is being requested. The call for artists will end on Thursday, December 1, 2022.

By mid-January the top three candidates will be selected and receive an \$1,000 stipend to create a final design concept that welcomes patrons to "Discover. Connect. Engage." One artist will be selected by an Advisory Committee of community members and together they will refine and implement the chosen design.

To submit a letter of interest and supporting materials, please email mural@rrpl.org.

For more information please visit <u>www.rrpl.org</u>. Call 440.895.3727 or email <u>t.ross@rrpl.org</u> with any questions.

